

**FY 2020 Applications
RV Fund**

Applicant Agency:	Project	Total	Match%	Match	Grant%	Grant	Ongoing	Score
Idaho Panhandle National Forests	Smith Lake Campground Rehabilitation	\$ 112,480.00	13 %	\$ 14,700.00	87 %	\$ 97,780.00	\$ 97,780.00	79.3
Butte County	Moore RV Park	\$ 201,250.00	2 %	\$ 5,000.00	98 %	\$ 196,250.00	\$ 294,030.00	76.2
Southwest Idaho Resource Conservation and Development Council	Horsethief Reservoir - Improvements to Osprey Bay and Easters Camp Areas	\$ 589,800.00	3 %	\$ 19,150.00	97 %	\$ 570,650.00	\$ 864,680.00	74
Idaho Department of Parks & Recreation	Henrys Lake Old Loop Asphalt Repairs	\$ 150,000.00	17 %	\$ 25,000.00	83 %	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 989,680.00	73.2
Elmore County Fairgrounds	Elmore County Fairgrounds RV upgrade	\$ 1,359,601.00	6 %	\$ 80,561.00	94 %	\$ 1,279,040.00	\$ 2,268,720.00	73
Lowman Ranger District, Boise National Forest	Mountain View Campground Reconstruction	\$ 181,000.00	4 %	\$ 7,500.00	96 %	\$ 173,500.00	\$ 2,442,220.00	73
City of Donnelly, Idaho	Donnelly Campground Camp Host Site	\$ 93,504.00	8 %	\$ 7,373.00	92 %	\$ 86,131.00	\$ 2,528,351.00	72.8
Bonneville County Parks and Recr	Replace RV Dump/Septic System at Beach's Corner	\$ 416,312.00	2 %	\$ 10,000.00	98 %	\$ 406,312.00	\$ 2,934,663.00	72.7
Idaho Panhandle National Forests	Whiskey Rock Water	\$ 71,400.00	9 %	\$ 6,400.00	91 %	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2,999,663.00	72.7
Idaho Department of Parks and Recreation	Billingsley Creek Visitors Center	\$ 2,275,000.00	29 %	\$ 660,000.00	71 %	\$ 1,615,000.00	\$ 4,614,663.00	72.3
Jerome County Idaho	Wilson Lake Reservoir Project - RVA	\$ 112,842.00	9 %	\$ 10,258.00	91 %	\$ 102,584.00	\$ 4,717,247.00	72.3
Kootenai County	RV Park Kootenai County Fairgrounds	\$ 531,915.00	8 %	\$ 45,000.00	92 %	\$ 486,915.00	\$ 5,204,162.00	72.2
Sawtooth National Forest-Fairfield Ranger District	Big Smoky RV Station Repair	\$ 6,000.00	17 %	\$ 1,000.00	83 %	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,209,162.00	71.8
Sawtooth National Forest, Fairfield Ranger District	Westside Campgrounds Improvements	\$ 164,442.00	6 %	\$ 10,000.00	94 %	\$ 154,442.00	\$ 5,363,604.00	71.5
Latah County	Moose Creek Campground Phase 2	\$ 33,290.00	4 %	\$ 1,290.00	96 %	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5,395,604.00	70
Sawtooth National Forest, Minidoka Ranger District	Thompson Flats Well Completion	\$ 34,156.00	15 %	\$ 5,156.00	85 %	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 5,424,604.00	69.8
Caribou Targhee National Forest - Teton Basin Ranger District	Mike Harris Campground Expansion & Reconstruction - Phase 2	\$ 220,850.00	5 %	\$ 12,100.00	95 %	\$ 208,750.00	\$ 5,633,354.00	69.2
USDA Forest Service	Clear Creek RV Access	\$ 8,000.00	63 %	\$ 5,000.00	38 %	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,636,354.00	68.7
Caribou-Targhee National Forest	Ashton/Island Park Ranger District Campground Dumpster Replacements	\$ 70,625.00	16 %	\$ 11,625.00	84 %	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 5,695,354.00	68.2
Southwest Idaho Resource Conservation and Development Council	Horsethief Reservoir - West side electrical service	\$ 372,500.00	2 %	\$ 7,000.00	98 %	\$ 365,500.00	\$ 6,060,854.00	67.7
Caribou-Targhee National Forest - Palisades District	Calamity Campground Improvements	\$ 177,001.00	12 %	\$ 20,710.00	88 %	\$ 156,291.00	\$ 6,217,145.00	66.3
Caribou-Targhee National Forest	Buffalo Campground Access Road Repaving Project Part III	\$ 362,000.00	4 %	\$ 15,000.00	96 %	\$ 347,000.00	\$ 6,564,145.00	65.8
Bonneville County Parks and Recr	Juniper Campground Work Truck	\$ 54,319.00	50 %	\$ 27,160.00	50 %	\$ 27,159.00	\$ 6,591,304.00	65.2
FUNDING LINE								
Jerome County Idaho	Jerome County Fairgrounds - RVA	\$ 311,667.00	10 %	\$ 31,167.00	90 %	\$ 280,500.00	\$ 6,871,804.00	62.8
US Forest Service	Route and Destination Road Signs on SCNF	\$ 10,378.00	19 %	\$ 2,000.00	81 %	\$ 8,378.00	\$ 6,880,182.00	56.5

**FY 2020 Applications
RV Fund**

Applicant Agency:	Project	Total	Match%	Match	Grant%	Grant	Ongoing	Score
Sawtooth National Recreation Area	Forest Road (FR#214) Reroute Into Glacier View Campground	\$ 1,189,485.00	4 %	\$ 50,000.00	96 %	\$ 1,139,485.00	\$ 8,019,667.00	56.3
Emmett Ranger District, Boise National Forest	Westside Barriers and Education	\$ 27,700.00	12 %	\$ 3,200.00	88 %	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 8,044,167.00	55.8
Sawtooth National Forest	Stanley Ranger Station Dump Station and Access Improvements	\$ 1,748,250.00	1 %	\$ 10,000.00	99 %	\$ 1,738,250.00	\$ 9,782,417.00	51.7
		\$ 10,885,767.00		\$ 1,103,350.00		\$ 9,782,417.00		